

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

March 20, 2024

MARKETING CONTACT:

Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

PALISADES CENTER TO HOST DIVERSE ABILITIES JOB FAIR, EMPOWERING INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES TO ACCESS EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (March 2024): Palisades Center is proud to announce its collaboration with Rockland Works, the Workforce Development Board of Rockland County, Adult Career and Continuing Education Services, and Jawonio to host the Diverse Abilities Job Fair. This free event will take place on Tuesday, March 26, from 11:00 AM to 2:00 PM, on Level Four of Palisades Center, connecting residents with disabilities with locally hiring businesses and resource organizations.

The Diverse Abilities Job Fair bridges the gap between individuals with disabilities and potential employers, fostering inclusivity and diversity in the workforce. Attendees can schedule one-on-one screening interviews with hiring representatives from various companies, providing them with a direct pathway to employment. Additionally, participants can visit the Resume Clinic, where they will receive professional guidance on resumes, cover letters, and LinkedIn profile development, empowering them to effectively present their skills and experiences.

In addition to connecting job seekers with employers, the Diverse Abilities Job Fair will feature a Resource Row, where attendees can speak with local agencies providing services and support tailored to individuals with disabilities. From vocational training to accessibility resources, attendees will have access to a wealth of information to support their career goals.

Registered participants can also attend a Pre-Interview Workshop, which will equip them with valuable insights and tips for excelling in their upcoming interviews.

For those interested in attending or seeking more information, please contact Daniel Moldovan, Disability Resource Coordinator, at rocklanddrc@gmail.com or call 845-304-0467.

To register for the event, please visit https://www.rocklandworks.org/diverse-abilities-job-fair.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, or www.instagram.com/palisadescenter.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.